ENDLESS SURF CAMP, LLC LIABILITY RELEASE FORM

By signing this legally binding hold harmless form, I acknowledge the risks associated with surfing, surf lessons, surf camps, and surf clinics and understand that injuries may occur during participation at Endless Surf Camp, LLC. I understand that there are inherent risks involved in the sport of surfing and that injuries are normal and ordinary occurrences, and I freely assume those risks. Surfing, surf lessons, surf camps, and surf clinics are dangerous sports with hazards such as rocks, reefs, ocean life, and rip currents. I fully recognize such hazards and understand the nature and existence of inherent risks. In the event of injury to my child, my dependent, or myself, I hereby release Endless Surf Camp, LLC, its owners, employees, and sponsors from any and all liability claims or personal injury claims, including accidental death. Further, I release the City of San Diego and its officials and employees from any and all liability claims for personal injury, including accidental death, or property damage.

I acknowledge the risks associated with my child, my dependent, or myself attending surf lessons, surf camps, and surf clinics during the COVID-19 global pandemic. I acknowledge even with precautions, there is the possibility of contracting Covid-19.

I agree to indemnify, defend, hold harmless, and release the City of San Diego, its elected and appointed officials, agents, employees, and volunteers from any and all lawsuits, damages, claims, judgments, losses, liability or expenses arising out of (1) the death or personal injury or property damage to myself, my child, or my dependent, which may be sustained while using property owned by or under the control of the City of San Diego, or (2) any death or injury which results or increases by any action taken to medically treat me, my child or my dependent. All of the terms above shall apply whether or not caused by the alleged negligence, whether active or passive, or any acts of omissions of the City of San Diego, or any of its elected or appointed officers, agents, employees, or volunteers.

In the event that I cannot be reached in a medical emergency, I hereby give permission to the physician, lifeguard, medical aide, or staff person selected by Endless Surf Camp, LLC to secure proper treatment for my child, my dependent or myself. I further accept responsibility that my child, my dependent, or myself are physically able to participate in Endless Surf Camp, LLC activities.

I agree to allow my child, my dependent, or myself to be used perpetually and exclusively in any promotional materials, including print ads and Endless Surf Camp, LLC websites.

I have read, understand, and approve this Release From Liability. If the participant is a minor, the undersigned parent or legal guardian warrants and represents that this Release, its significance and the assumption of risk, has been explained to and understood by my minor child or my dependent. I hereby declare, under penalty of perjury, that I am the parent or legal guardian of the named participant.

By signing this Hold Harmless and Medical Release Form, I attest to reading it in full, and completely understand and agree to its terms. I also understand that this release form is valid for all Endless Surf Camp, LLC activities.

Name of Participant:		Name of Legal Guardian (if under 18):				
Relationship to Participant:		Date:				
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:			
Phone:						
Participant Signature (if over 18):			_			
Legal Guardian Signature (if partici	oant is under	18):			_	